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Academic Calender({2025-2026)

Examination/Evaluation Schedule

(i) Grades : I-IV

 Particulars

 period

Evaluationl |

04, oé 25-25.07.25

Evaluation2

Evaluation3

':"26 07 25 03 11 25

 1311.25-05.02.26

Periodic Test -

_ 17.07.25-25.07.25

04.11.25-12.11.25

3

07.02.26-16.02.26
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Maximum Marks-50

(ii) Grade V — VIII | Periodic- | Examination Schedule]

Date Day Vv Vi VII Vil
21-07-2025 | Monday Hindi English Marathi Maths
22-07-2025 | Tuesday S.St. Maths S.St. Science
23-07-2025 | Wednesday | S/F/G/) Marathi Hindi English
24-07-2025 | Thursday Maths Science Science S.St.
25-07-2025 Friday English Hindi S/F/G/) Hindi
26-07-2025 | Saturday | Science S.St. English S/F/G/)
28-07-2025 | Monday Marathi | S/F/G/) Maths Marathi

Periodic- Il Examination Schedule
Maximum Marks-60/80

Date Day Vv Vi Vil VIl
04-11-2025 | Tuesday Hindi English Maths Science
06-11-2025 | Thursday S.St. Maths S.5t. English
08-11-2025 | Saturday S/F/G/) Hindi Hindi S.St.
10-11-2025 | Monday Maths | Science | Science Hindi
12-11-2025 | Wednesday | English Marathi | S/M/F/G Maths
14-11-2025 Friday Science S.St. English Marathi
17-11-2025 | Monday Marathi | S/F/G/) Marathi S/F/G/)

Periodic- Il Examination Schedule
Maximum Marks-60/80

Date Day Vv Vi Vil Vill
03-03-2026 | Tuesday English Hindi Marathi Maths
05-03-2026 | Thursday Maths 5.5t Science S.St.
07-03-2026 | Saturday Hindi S/F/G/) English Hindi
09-03-2026 Monday Science Maths SiSt. Science
11-03-2026 | Wednesday | Marathi | English Hindi S/M/F/G
13-03-2026 Friday S.St. Science Maths English
16-03-2026 | Monday S/F/G/] Marathi S/F/G/) Marathi
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(i) Grades V-VIII Schedule of Assessment of Reading, Speaking and Listening Skills

Perlod Date v Vi vil Vil
14-06-2025 English Hindi Marathi S/F/G/]
21-06-2025 | Marathi S/F/G/) English Hindi

June-july | 28-06-2025 S/F/G/) Marathi Hindi ———
05-07-2025 Hindi English - Marathi
12-07-2025 - - S/F/G/] English
23-08-2025 English Hindi Marathi S/F/G/]
30-08-2025 | Marathi S/F/G/] English Hindi

Aug-Sep -
20-09-2025 | S/F/G/) Marathi Hindi English
27-09-2025 Hindi English S/F/G/] Marathi
03-01-2026 English Hindi Marathi S/F/G/]
10-01-2026 | Marathi S/F/G/] English Hindi

January | 17-01-2026 | S/F/G/J Marathi Hindi
24-01-2026 Hindi English e Marathi
31-01-2026 - e S/F/G/) English
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Periodic- | Examination Schedule
Maximum Marks-40

Date Day I Il 1] v
17-07-2025 Thursday Maths Hindi Marathi Science
19-07-2025 Saturday English Science Maths Hindi
21-07-2025 Monday Science Marathi English Marathi
23-07-2025 Wednesday Marathi English Hindi Maths
25-07-2025 Friday Hindi Maths Science English

Periodic- Il Examination Schedule
Maximum Marks-40

Date Day | n i v
04-11-2025 Tuesday Maths Hindi Marathi Science
06-11-2025 Thursﬁay English Science Maths Hindi
08-11-2025 Saturday Science Marathi English Marathi
10-11-2025 Monday Marathi English Hindi Maths
12-11-2025 Wednesday Hindi Maths Science English

Periodic- Il Examination Schedule
Maximum Marks-40

Date Day I 1} I \")
07-02-2026 Saturday Marathi Maths English Science
09-02-2026 Monday English Hindi Science Marathi
11-02-2026 Wednesday Science Marathi Maths Hindi
13-02-2026 Friday Maths _ English Hindi Maths
16-02-2026 Monday Hindi Science Marathi English
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PRE-MID TERM EXAMINATION (IX-X) 2025-2026 [Maximum Marks 50]

Date Day IX X
21-07-2025 Monday Maths English
22-07-2025 Tuesday Science Maths
23-07-2025 Wednesday S.St. S/M/F/H
24-07-2025 Thursday S/M/F/H Science
25-07-2025 Friday English 5.St.
26-07-2025 Saturday Computer Computer

MID-TERM EXAMINATION (IX-X) 2025-2026 [Maximum Marks 80]

Date Day IX X
22-09-2025 Monday Maths English
24-09-2025 Wednesday Science Maths
26-09-2025 Friday S.St. S/M/F/H
29-09-2025 Monday S/M/F/H Science
01-10-2025 Wednesday English S:aL:
03-10-2025 Friday Computer Computer

POST-MID TERM EXAMINATION (IX-X) 2025-2026 [Maximum Marks 80]

Date Day IX X
05-01-2026 Monday Maths English
07-01-2026 Wednesday Science Maths
09-01-2026 Friday S.St. S/M/F/H
12-01-2026 Monday S/M/F/H Science
15-01-2026 Thursday English S.St.
16-01-2026 Friday Computer Computer

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (1X) 2025-2026 [Maximum Marks 80]

<Aia,

Date Day IX
07-02-2026 Saturday Maths
09-02-2026 Monday Science
11-02-2026 Wednesday S/M/F/H
13-02-2026 Friday S.St.
16-02-2026 Monday English
17-02-2026 Tuesday Computer vl
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PRE — MID TERM EXAMINATION (XI-XIl) 2025-26
Maximum Marks 50

Date Day XI Sci Xl Comm Xl Hum Xl Sci Xl Comm Xl Hum
21-07-2025 Mon Phy Acc Hist Math Eco Eco
22-07-2025 Tue Math Eco Eco Chem FMM Pol Sci
23-07-2025 Wed Chem FMM Pol Sci Phy Acc Hist
24072025 | Thurs Mar/Fre/Fa/San Mar/Fre/Fa/San Mar/Fre/Fa/San Geo App Math FMM/Geog/Psy
25-07-2025 Fri CS/LS C5/LS/Entrep/Tax CS/LS FA Mar/Fre/FA FA
26-07-2025 Sat Eng Eng Eng CS/LS CS/LS Cs/LS
28072025 | Mon Geo App Math FMM/Geog/Psy Eng Eng Eng
23-07-2025 Tue Bio BS - Bio BS -

MID TERM EXAMINATION (XI-XIl) 2025-26
Maximum Marks 80

Date Day X1 5ci Xl Comm X1 Hum Xl Sci Xil Comm X1l Hum

22-09-2025 Mon Phy Acc Hist Math Eco Eco
$ 24-09-2025 Wed Math Eco Eco Chem FMM Pol Sci
26-09-2025 Fri Chem FMM Pol Sci Phy Acc Hist
29-09-2025 Mon Mar/Fre/Fa/San Mar/Fre/Fa/San Mar/Fre/Fa/San Geo App Math FMM/Geog/Psy
01-10-2025 Wed cs/Ls CS/LS/Entrep/Tax CS/LS FA Mar/Fre/FA FA
03-10-2025 Fri Eng Eng Eng cs/Ls cs/Ls cs/LS
06-10-2025 Mon Geo App Math FMM/Geog/Psy Eng Eng Eng
08-10-2025 Wed Bio BS - Bio BS -

POST MID TERM EXAMINATION (XI-X11) 2025-26

Maximum Marks 80

Date Day XI Sci Xl Comm X1 Hum Xl Sci Xl Comm XIl Hum
05-01-2025 Mon Phy Acc Hist Math Eco Eco
07-01-2025 Wed Math Eco Eco Chem FMM Pol Sci
09-01-2025 Fri Chem FMM Pol Sci Phy Acc Hist
12-01-2025 Mon Mar/Fre/Fa/San Mar/Fre/Fa/San Mar/FrefFa/San Geo App Math FMM/Geog/Psy
15-01-2025 | Thurs CS/LS CS/LS/Entrep/Tax cs/Ls FA Mar/Fre/FA FA
16-01-2025 Fri Eng Eng Eng Cs/LS C5/LS CS/LS
17-01-2025 Sat Geo App Math FMM/Geog/Psy Eng Eng Eng
15-01-2025 Mon Bio BS - Bio BS -

ANNUAL EXAMINATION (XI) 2025-26
Maximum Marks 80
Date Day X1 Sci Xl Comm X1 Hum
05-01-2025 Mon Phy Acc Hist
07-01-2025 Wed Math Eco Eco
: 03-01-2025 Fri Chem FMM Pol Sci
12-01-2025 Mon Mar/Fre/Fa/San Mar/Fre/Fa/San Mar/Fre/Fa/San
15-01-2025 Thurs cs/Ls CS/LS/Entrep/Tax cs/Ls
16-01-2025 Fri Eng Eng Eng
17-01-2025 Sat Geo App Math FMM/Geog/Psy
13-01-2025 Mon Bio BS -
.
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Activity Planner

English Department

MONTH Activity Class
April English Day ' - Xl
June English Elocution V-X
July English Recitation 1=V

August English Debate IX =Xl

September English Spell Bee |- VI
October Englisg Story Telling I\
November English Spell Bee VI - X

DsCer;bee- English Fancy Dress -1V
January
Hindi Department

April Handicraft Exhibition VI

June Hindi Recitation Competition 1-X

July Hasya-Kavi Sammelan X=X

August Hindi Handwriting Competition I-X
N—— Hindi Diwas Celebration 1-X
Essay Writing Competition
October Drama Presentation VI & VI
January Food Fest Vil
Marathi Department
May Marathi day Celebration =Xl
June Marathi Poem Recitation -1V
August Hand Writing Competition =Xl
September Marathi Elocution Competition I-X
Marathi Katha Kathan IX - XII
fanusy Mararthi Spell bee Competiton IV - X
Sanskrit Department
July Shloka Competition V-X
August National Sanskrit Day V-X
French Department
April | French Film Screening i ]

. ‘Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi uptos'?‘gecondary Level

Wadala Pathardi Road, Indira Nagar,
School Code : 30080 (Affiliation No. 1130105)

0253- 2377638 / 2377639
Nashik - 422 009,

office@nashikca meIdgeschool.com



N>

1%
(A é;\;@
n7

Nashik Cambridge

o School -
el
July [ National Day Celebration V=Xl
German Department
Attt Solo Sln.garfg Competlt'lon VI & IX
Group Singing Competiton V-Vil
October Spell Bee Competition V- IX
December Christmas Celebration V-Vi
Maths Department
June Learn With Fun Maths Exhibition I-IV
August Learn With Gamethon Vil
Rugust Maths Quiz IX&X
X1 & XII
Maths little Champs \%
October Maths Day V-Vl
Science Department
June Learn With Fun Science Exhibition I-IV
August Science Quiz IX- Xl
October | Discovering the World Around Us(Science Fair) VIl & IX
Febriaty Innovations in Technc:flogy(Science day V-Vill
Celebration)
Social Science Department
April Assembly on Earth Day Vil
Yo Environment Week Celebration v-X
Chart and Model Making of Solar System Vi
July Activity of Electoral Process IX
Actitvity on Exploring Hidden Secrets of India Vil & VI
September Exploring the unexplored: Rural/Urban Vi
development in ancient & modern India
November Role play Vil
January Social Awareness Drive IX-XI
Sports Department
MONTH Activity Class
Chess 1 - Xl
April Carrom VI=- Xl
Investiture Ceremony IX - Xl
June & July Game Final (Kho-Kho) VI -IX
Royal Edu ublic Trust
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Athletics 1 -XII
November & .
Decarmber Games (Langadi, Kho-th'J,Dodgeball,Tug of 1=V, XI & XIl
War,Box Cricket)
January Games Final (Handball,Kabaddi) VI-IX |
Music Department
June World Music Day (21 june) [ - Xl
July Solo Singing Competition V-Xi
August Interschool Competiton V- Xl
November Instrumental Music Competition V- Xl
January Interschool Competition V-X
Dance Department
&1l
Jul iti
uly Solo Dance Competition &V
V&V
D (& iti
September Solo Dance Competition VL& Xl
Arts Department
- Wood Carving, Lippan Art ,Pot X=X
Septeber painting,Fabric painting, Canvas Painting JRUS!
i Diya Painting & Design Competition i
March Art Exhibition IX - X
Computer Department
Jul Colouring Computer Tool Competition 1 &Il
y e-Poster Making Competition using “Canava” IX to XII
Sentarsbiar Quizzy Brainiacs (IT Quiz Competition) VIl & Vil
P Code Buzz competition on Web Designing VI to VII
October Presentation on Cyber Awareness Xl & Xl
Presentation Making Competition Ill to V j
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